

EXTENDED BID TABULATION
SANITARY SEWER PHASE 1, WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM PHASE 1, STORM WATER DRAINAGE PHASE 1, AND PAVING PHASE 1 IMPROVEMENTS
SKYVIEW AT WEBB ADDITION
CITY OF BEL AIRE, KANSAS
Bids Received: Wednesday, June 24, 2026, 2:00pm

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		DONDLINGER CONSTRUCTION		MCCULLOUGH EXCAVATION		MIES CONSTRUCTION		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
SANITARY SEWER PHASE 1													
1	MH, Standard SS (4') (Dog House)	1	EA	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
2	MH, Standard SS (4')	14	EA	4,700.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00
3	MH, Connect to Exist.	1	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pipe, SS 8"	3208	LF	40.00	\$ 128,320.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 121,904.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 176,440.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 83,408.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 118,696.00
5	Pipe Stub, 8"	1	EA	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
6	Riser Assembly 4", Vertical	54	EA	1,750.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 52,920.00
7	Riser Assembly 6", Vertical	5	EA	2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	Fill, Flowable	46	LF	100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,324.00
9	Site Clearing	1	LS	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Site Restoration	1	LS	4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,353.00	\$ 4,353.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
11	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	BMP, Silt Fence	710	LF	1.50	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,207.00
13	BMP, Construction Entrance	1	LS	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY PHASE 1					\$ 330,385.00		\$ 284,378.00		\$ 406,670.00		\$ 235,002.00		\$ 272,047.00
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM PHASE 1													
1	Pipe, WL 8"	2509	LF	60.00	\$ 150,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,905.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 163,085.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 92,833.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 97,851.00
2	Pipe, WL 8" (DICL)	28	LF	100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00
3	Pipe, WL 8" (Directional Drill)	85	LF	200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,460.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00
5	16x8 Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
6	Valve Assembly, Sample Station	1	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
7	Valve Assembly, 8"	4	EA	3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
8	Valve Assembly, Anchored 8"	2	EA	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
9	Valve Assembly, Anchored 8", Special	1	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
10	Valve Assembly, Blowoff	1	EA	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	Site Clearing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Site Restoration	1	LS	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
13	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
14	Maintain Exist. BMPs	1	LS	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
15	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
16	Pavement Remove and Replace	1	LS	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
SUBTOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM PHASE 1					\$ 290,340.00		\$ 195,540.00		\$ 282,040.00		\$ 164,137.00		\$ 168,731.00
STORM WATER DRAINAGE PHASE 1													
1	Excavation	28,190	CY	5.00	\$ 140,950.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 108,531.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 98,665.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,570.00
2	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	25,625	CY	2.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 24,343.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,812.50	\$ 0.51	\$ 13,068.75
3	Ditch Grading	50	LF	50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
4	Concrete Flume	887	LF	15.00	\$ 13,305.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,384.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,384.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,384.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,576.00
5	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3')	1	EA	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
6	Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3')	2	EA	12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	MH, Shallow SWS (4')	8	EA	4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 23,080.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00
8	MH, Connect to Exist.	2	EA	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		DONDLINGER CONSTRUCTION		MCCULLOUGH EXCAVATION		MIES CONSTRUCTION		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
9	Inlet, Drop (Single)	2	EA	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	Inlet, Drop (Double)	1	EA	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	Sand, Flush & Vibrate	87	LF	25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,219.00
12	Pipe, SWS 15"	864	LF	60.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 73,440.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 54,432.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 48,384.00
13	Pipe, SWS 18"	590	LF	75.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 41,890.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 56,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 41,300.00
14	Pipe, SWS 24"	198	LF	85.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,038.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,236.00
15	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	117	SY	100.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 11,583.00
16	Site Clearing	1	LS	85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 36,457.50	\$ 36,457.50	\$ 9,305.00	\$ 9,305.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
17	Site Restoration	1	LS	65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
18	BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	3	EA	225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 201.00
19	BMP, Drop Inlet Protection	13	EA	200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 598.00
20	BMP, Silt Fence	1904	LF	1.50	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,617.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,046.40	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,951.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,046.40
21	BMP, Ditch Check	12	EA	425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00
22	BMP, Erosion Mat (SC150)	2383	SY	8.00	\$ 19,064.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,527.70	\$ 1.45	\$ 3,455.35	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,051.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,170.25
23	Seeding (Native Mix)(12lb/ac)	7.6	AC	5,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 21,378.80	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 15,618.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 12,920.00
24	Seeding (Native Mix)	2.2	AC	7,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,302.00	\$ 11,664.40	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 10,901.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,940.00
25	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 25,240.00	\$ 25,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
26	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER DRAINAGE PHASE 1					\$ 693,095.00		\$ 470,294.00		\$ 518,140.00		\$ 356,235.80		\$ 383,432.40
PAVING PHASE 1													
1	Conc. Pavement 6"	4715	SY	60.00	\$ 282,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 198,030.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 198,030.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 198,030.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 301,760.00
2	Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	6196	SY	12.00	\$ 74,352.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 35,627.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 35,627.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 35,627.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 49,877.80
3	Concrete Pavement (VG) 7" (Reinf)	321	SY	75.00	\$ 24,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 26,001.00
4	Concrete C & G, (6-5/8" FL)	712	LF	18.00	\$ 12,816.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,680.00
5	Concrete C & G, (3-5/8" RL)	2245	LF	18.00	\$ 40,410.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,205.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,205.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,205.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,430.00
6	Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6-5/8")	92	LF	8.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 703.80
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	3766	SF	4.50	\$ 16,947.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,064.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,064.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,064.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 17,135.30
8	Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings	2	EA	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	Inlet Hookup	1	EA	750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
10	Inlet Underdrain	20	LF	20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
11	Temp Gravel Turn Around	487	SY	15.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,626.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,870.00
12	2" Mill & Overlay	21	SY	100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,512.00
13	Web Road Asphalt Patch	63	SY	100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,820.00
14	Power Pole Relocation	1	LS	17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,312.46	\$ 10,312.46	\$ 19,162.46	\$ 19,162.46	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
15	Signing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	Site Clearing	1	LS	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 97,341.94	\$ 97,341.94	\$ 66,205.00	\$ 66,205.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00
17	Site Restoration	1	LS	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
18	BMP, Back of Curb Protection	3312	LF	1.50	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,477.60	\$ 0.92	\$ 3,047.04	\$ 0.94	\$ 3,113.28
19	BMP, Ditch Check	2	EA	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
20	BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	1	EA	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
21	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00
22	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING PHASE 1					\$ 592,559.00		\$ 418,979.00		\$ 469,910.00		\$ 408,065.00		\$ 535,013.18
BID TOTAL					\$ 1,906,379.00		\$ 1,369,191.00		\$ 1,676,760.00		\$ 1,163,439.80		\$ 1,359,223.58
1	BID BOND						X		X		X		X
2	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (2)						X		X		X		X